一、概述 Description
产品由一个红外发光二极管和一个光电晶体管组成；光耦器件可实现不同电路之间的电气隔
离和信号传输，产品广泛应用于电源设备上，例如手机充电器，家电产品电源供应器等。
photocoupler consist of an infrared light-emitting diode and a phototransistor.The devices
can realize electrical isolation and signal transmission between different circuits,The products are widely used
in power supply equipment, such as mobile phone charger, home appliance product power supply device, etc.
二、特性 Features
电流转换比

时间
Time
样品数
Quantity
判据
Criterion
可焊性
Solderability
JESD22-B102 Tsol=（245±5）℃，t=5s;
1 次
1 times
22 0/22
耐焊接热
Resistance to Soldering
Heat
JESD22-A106 Tsol=（260±5）℃，t=10s
3 次
3 times
22 0/22
静电放电
ESD-HBM
JESD22-A114 Ta=25℃，HBM （2000V）
正反各 3 次
P&N 3 times
10 0/10
高温贮存
High Temperature Storage
JESD22-A103 Ta=125℃ 1000h 22 0/22
低温贮存
Low Temperature Storage
JESD22-A119 Ta= -55℃ 1000h 22 0/22
冷热冲击
Thermal Shock
JESD22-A104 -55℃(15min)←→125℃(15min)
循环 300 次
300 cycles
22 0/22
常温寿命试验
Lifespan Test
JESD22-A108 Ta=25℃，IF=50mA，Vcc=5V 1000h 22 0/22
高温寿命试验
DC Operating Life
JESD22-A108 Ta=110℃，IF=20mA，Vcc=5V 1000h 76 0/76
高温高湿偏压
High Temperature
High Humidity
 bias Voltage
JESD22-A101
Ta =85℃，RH=85%
 IF=0mA，VCE=64V
1000h 22 0/22
高温偏压
High Temperature
bias Voltage
JESD22-A108 Ta =110℃，IF=0mA，VCE=80V 1000h 22 0/22
高压蒸汽试验
High pressure steam test
JESD22-A102 P=15PSIG，121℃，100%RH 96h 22 0/22
失效判断标准 Criteria For Judging Damage
测试项目
Test Items
符号